
FIRST AMENDMENT
AQUATIC WEED CONTROL

GENERAL SERVICES 
AGREEMENT 
NO. 146984

City Council Meeting
March 6, 2018

Alan Alton
Acting Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department

1



CURRENT

• The City is currently under contract with 
Aquatic Environments, Inc., Concord, 
California, for aquatic weed control services 
at Lake Ralphine, Nielsen Pond and 
Fountaingrove Lake. 

• Current contract expires 3/13/18.
• This is a three-year contract with two (2) 

one-year renewal options.
2



PROPOSED

• First Amendment to extend contract for an 
additional two-year term and add funds.

• No increase in costs.
• All services remain the same.

3



BENEFIT
• Use of aquatic herbicides is necessary to 

manage the lakes features and maintain 
beneficial uses. 

• Lakes are not treated when water is 
flowing through the spillway, and chemical 
treatments are used as last resort.

• Majority of the aquatic weed control is 
mandated by the State Department of 
Dam Safety. 

• Funds for aquatic weed control are 
included in the Fiscal Year 2017-18 
budget within Recreation and Parks.

4



RECOMMENDATION

• It is recommended by the Finance and 
Recreation and Parks Departments that 
the Council, by resolution, approve the 
First Amendment to Contract 146984 for 
aquatic weed control to Aquatic 
Environments, Inc., in the amount of 
$58,000 for a total contract amount of 
$145,000.

5



QUESTIONS?

6


	FIRST AMENDMENT�AQUATIC WEED CONTROL�GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT �NO. 146984
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 6

